Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1033607
Luminaire Tested: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Issue Date: 5/6/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1033607

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P997787 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/6/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S$124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Wall Mount with 3500K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.721} {m-EER=0.792}

N/A

8010.0 lumens

N/A

105.1 lumens/watt

1.2/1.17/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

76.2

NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033607
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033607
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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0°
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25°
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35°
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55°
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65°
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
103 103 103 103 92 92 92 92
94 89 86 82 84 80 77 74
8 78 72 67 76 70 65 61
78 68 61 56 69 62 56 51
71 60 53 47 63 55 48 43
65 54 46 40 58 49 42 37
60 48 40 35 54 44 37 32
55 43 36 30 49 39 33 28
51 39 32 27 46 36 29 24
47 36 28 24 43 32 26 22
44 33 26 21 40 30 24 19
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
7920 7920 7920
7927 7692 7702
7860 7479 7426
7747 7225 7116
7603 6951 6794
7441 6660 6449
7246 6347 6069
7043 6026 5701
6832 5680 5310
6611 5333 4946
6367 4997 4541
6100 4605 4140
5828 4175 3721
5516 3730 3249
5156 3196 2744
4619 2575 2199
3936 1862 1546
3056 1038 832

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 6611 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033607
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 91.5 1.1
10°-20° 257.9 3.2
20°-30° 379.6 4.7
30°-40° 441.2 5.5
40°-50° 441.2 5.5
50°-60° 385.9 4.8
60°-70° 286.5 3.6
70°-80° 162.5 2.0
80°-90° 50.8 0.6
90°-100° 129.5 1.6
100°-110° 387.9 4.8
110°-120° 659.0 8.2
120°-130° 869.1 10.8
130°-140° 976.1 12.2
140°-150° 959.4 12.0
150°-160° 806.9 10.1
160°-170° 536.9 6.7
170°-180° 188.0 2.3
0°-30° 729.1 9.1
0°-40° 1170.3 14.6
0°-60° 1997.4 24.9
0°-90° 2497.2 31.2
90°-120° 1176.4 14.7
90°-150° 3981.0 49.7
90°-180° 5513.0 68.8
0°-180° 8010.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
971 971 971 971 971
970 967 959 967 966 92
924 921 909 914 911 260
837 831 820 821 818 385
720 714 704 698 694 450
588 582 570 561 559 453
444 442 431 422 417 398
301 297 290 282 278 298
160 156 152 149 149 170
42 42 40 40 40 45
5 22 34 43 46 10
92 106 117 121 121 100
358 360 366 370 375 380
670 670 667 665 664 661
976 976 974 971 968 870
1258 1268 1268 1265 1260 974
1529 1535 1537 1535 1530 957
1752 1752 1750 1756 1750 806
1907 1902 1899 1908 1902 538
1984 1976 1974 1985 1974 188
1987 1987 1987 1987 1987
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033607
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 971.3 971.3 971.3 971.3 971.3
2.5° 974.4 972.1 963.5 971.3 970.5
5° 970.5 967.4 958.8 967.4 965.8
7.5° 963.5 960.4 951.1 958.1 957.3
10° 953.4 950.3 940.2 946.4 944.8
12.5° 940.2 937.0 926.1 933.2 930.8
15° 923.8 920.7 909.0 913.7 9114
17.5° 905.1 901.2 890.3 893.5 891.9
20° 884.1 880.2 868.6 870.9 869.3
22.5° 861.6 856.1 844.4 849.1 846.0
25° 836.6 831.2 820.3 821.1 818.0
27.5° 808.6 803.2 793.1 791.5 787.6
30° 780.6 774.4 764.3 761.2 757.3
32.5° 751.0 745.6 734.7 730.8 726.9
35° 719.9 714.5 703.6 698.1 694.2
37.5° 687.2 682.5 670.9 665.4 660.0
40° 655.3 649.1 637.4 629.6 625.7
42.5° 621.1 618.0 604.7 595.4 593.0
45° 587.6 582.2 569.7 561.1 558.8
47.5° 552.6 548.7 537.0 527.7 5214
50° 516.8 513.7 502.8 491.9 487.2
52.5° 481.8 477.9 466.2 456.8 450.6
55° 444.4 442.1 431.2 421.8 417.2
57.5° 409.4 407.0 396.1 386.8 382.1
60° 372.8 368.9 358.8 351.8 347.9
62.5° 337.0 3339 323.0 316.8 3129
65° 301.2 297.3 289.5 281.7 277.8
67.5° 264.6 261.5 253.7 245.9 245.2
70° 2311 225.7 219.5 213.2 210.9
72.5° 195.3 189.9 185.2 180.6 178.2
75° 160.3 156.4 152.5 149.4 148.7
77.5° 126.1 124.5 120.6 119.9 117.5

80° 95.7 93.4 91.8 90.3 89.5
82.5° 66.2 65.4 65.4 64.6 63.8
85° 42.0 42.0 40.5 40.5 39.7
87.5° 20.2 19.5 18.7 18.7 18.7
90° 4.6 215 33.8 43.0 46.1
92.5° 40.0 59.9 67.6 72.2 73.8
95° 92.2 106.0 116.8 121.4 121.4

97.5° 147.5 159.8 172.1 178.2 178.2
100° 2151 221.3 235.1 238.2 238.2
102.5° 285.8 287.3 299.6 304.2 305.8
105° 358.0 359.6 365.7 370.3 374.9
107.5° 433.3 434.9 436.4 442.5 441.0
110° 510.2 513.2 511.7 508.6 513.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033607
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B575D1560UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
590.1 590.1 587.0 587.0 587.0
670.0 670.0 666.9 665.4 663.8
745.3 745.3 743.7 739.1 734.5
820.6 826.7 822.1 814.4 817.5
898.9 900.5 898.9 894.3 886.6
975.7 975.7 974.2 971.1 968.1
1044.9 1049.5 1046.4 1043.4 1041.8
1118.7  1123.3 11233 1120.2 1114.0
11939 1197.0 11955 11924 1190.9
1258.5  1267.7 1267.7 1264.6 1260.0
1330.7 13353 1338.4 13338 1335.3
1402.9 1406.0 1406.0 1404.5 1402.9
1469.0 1472.1  1470.5 1470.5 1470.5
1528.9 15351 1536.6 1535.1 1530.5
1590.4  1598.1  1596.5 1595.0 1593.5
1645.7 16519 16519 1651.9 1650.3
1698.0 1701.0 17026 1707.2 1702.6
1751.7 17517 1750.2 1756.3 1750.2
1797.8 1794.8 1794.8 1799.4 1794.8
1837.8  1836.3 1834.7 1839.3 1831.6
1874.7 1870.1  1868.5 1877.7 1870.1
1906.9 1902.3 1899.3 1908.5 1902.3
1933.1 19269 1926.9 1936.1 1926.9
1954.6 1946.9 1948.4 19576 1946.9
1969.9 1963.8 1963.8 1974.5 1963.8
1983.8 1976.1 19745 1985.3 1974.5
1989.9  1982.2 1982.2 1993.0 1980.7
1986.8 1986.8 1986.8 1986.8 1986.8

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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